Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
100 00000000000000000000000000000000000	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BRUCE O. WIESEMANN	Name: HYDRO-DYNE ENGINEERING, INC.
11.5-03	Name: HYDRO-DYNE ENGINEERING, INC. Internal Address: T
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye	s No
3. Nature of conveyance:	H O
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 19345 U.S. HWY. 19 N,.
Security Agreement Change of	f Name SUITE 204
Other	2 00
10/00/2003	City: CLEARWATER State: FL Zip: 33764
10/09/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/053825	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Additional	numbers attached? Yes Vo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: HERBERT W. LARSON, ESQ.	
LARSON & LARSON, P.A	. Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 11199 - 69TH ST. N.	12.0554
	12-0551
1 ARGO 21 FL - 33773	
City: LARGO State: FL Zip: 33773	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	X/ A CZ LA
HERBERT W. LARSON	11/03/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	aduding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: B ECOUPER 00000047 120551 10053825 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, BRUCE O. WIESEMANN of 10388 Longwood Drive, Largo, FL 33777, is the owner of United States patent application S.N. 10/053825, filed on January 22, 2002 and entitled STEPPING SCREEN ASSEMBLY HYDRAULICALLY DRIVEN and;

Whereas, HYDRO-DYNE ENGINEERING, INC., a corporation of the State of Florida, whose address is 19345 U.S. Highway 19, N., Suite 204, Clearwater, FL 33764, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, BRUCE O. WIESEMANN, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said HYDRO-DYNE ENGINEERING, INC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the patent application in the United States. BRUCE O. WIESEMANN hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record an assignment of the application S.N. 10/053825 to HYDRO-DYNE ENGINEERING, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same and any Letters Patent issuing thereon for its sole use and behalf and for the use in behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has

1

REEL: 014671 FRAME: 0436

been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by BRUCE O.

WIESEMANN had this assignment and sale not been made.

BRUCE O. WIESEMANN

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF PINELLAS)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared BRUCE O. WIESEMANN, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged before me that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this q^{rh} day of October, 2003.

Seal

ETHEL E. BELZ

MY COMMISSION # DD 046513

EXPIRES: August 20, 2005

Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

Notary Public

U:\Ethel\Work\LEGAL\wiesemannasi.eeb

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service
as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to The Director of US Patent & Trademark Office,
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450 on the
3rd day of November , 2003.

E. E. BELZ

RECORDED: 11/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 014671 FRAME: 0438